
Table T4 

S u n r n a r v o f a v a i l a b l e S o l u t i o n s f o r I E R S s i t e s 

R : 1 SSC(NQAA) 9 2 R O l , 

2 SSC(GSTC) 9 2 R 0 3 , 

3 SSC(USNO) 9 2 R 0 1 , 

4 S S C ( J P L ) 92 R 0 1 , A M O - 2 , 1 9 8 8 

5 SSC(NACMZ)92 R 0 1 , e s t i i r a t i o n / A M O - 2 , 1 9 8 8 

e s t i m a t i o n / A M O - 2 1 9 8 8 

e s t i i r e t i o n / N U V E L l NNR 1 9 7 9 - 1 9 9 2 GLB833 

NUVEL1 NNR, 1 7 / 1 0 / 1 9 8 0 

M : 1 SSC ( J P L ) 92 M 0 1 , 

2 SSC(UTXMD)92 M 0 1 , 

2 SSC(SHA) 92 M 0 1 , 

AMO-2 1991 

AMO-2 1984 

AMO-2 1988 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SSC(CSR) 9 2 

SSC(GSPC) 9 2 

SSC(GACUA)92 

SSC(GFZ) 9 2 

S S C ( D G F I I ) 9 2 

L : 1 SSC(CSR) 9 2 L 0 1 , e s t i i t a t i o n / N U V E L l NNR 1 9 8 8 

L 0 1 , e s t i i r a t i o n / N Ü V E L l NNR 1 9 8 6 0 7 0 1 

L 0 1 , AMO-2 1 9 8 8 

L 0 1 , e s t i i r a t i o n / N U V E L l NNR 1 9 8 8 

L 0 1 , e s t i n H t i o n / A M O - 2 1 9 8 8 

SSC(DUT) 9 2 L 0 1 , e s t i r a t i o n /NUVEL1 NNR1988 

7 SSC(NAL) 92 L 0 1 , AMO-2 1 9 8 8 

1 S S C ( J P L ) 9 1 P 0 1 , 1 9 9 1 . 1 

SITE 

Algonquin 

American Sarooa 

Arequipa 

Askites 

Austin 

DCMES CDP 

NUMBER NUM. 

40104 

SOOl 

M002 

50503 

MOOl 

42202 

SOOl 

M003 

12612 

MOOl 

40412 

MOOl 

7282 

7096 

7907 

7403 

7510 

7890 

R 

12345 

R123 5 

M 

123 

L 

1234567 

L12 45 

L1234567 

LI 34 

L123456 

L 2 5 

P 

1 

PI 

63 



Bar Giyyora 

Bear Lake 

Bermuda 

Black Butte 

Blccmington 

M003 

20702 

MOOl 

40438 

MOOl 

M002 

42501 

MOOl 

M002 

40430 

MOOl 

40452 

MOOl 

7271 R 2 

7530 

7082 

7046 

7067 

7294 R 2 

7269 R 2 

7291 R 2 

L123456 

L12 45 

LI 34 6 

L12 

Bolcgna-Medicina 12711 

SOOl 7230 R123 5 

M002 7546 L123456 

Borowiec 12205 

SOOl 7811 L12345 7 

Brest 10004 

M002 7604 R 2 

Cabo San Lucas 40505 

MOOl 7882 L123456 

Cagliari 12725 

M002 7545 L123456 

Cänberra-Orroral 50103 

-Tidbinbilla 

S005 1542 R 4 

SOOl 1543 R 4 

S006 1544 R 

S010 1545 R12 4 

S007 7843 

S003 7943 

S019 

L1234567 

L12 45 

PI 

C a m u s t y 13296 

64 



Carrollton 

Cerro Tololo 

Chichijima 

Chilbolton 

Deadman Lake 

Dionysos 

Diyarbakir 

Easter Island 

Effelsberg 

Ely 

Ensenada 

Fairbanks 

Flagstaff 

MOOl 7603 R 2 

40453 

MOOl 7228 R 2 

41706 

MOOl 7401 

21732 

SOOl 

S002 

13201 

S002 

40431 

MOOl 

12602 

M002 

SOOl 

20802 

MOOl 

41703 

MOOl 

M002 

14209 

SOOl 

40432 

MOOl 

M002 

40506 

MOOl 

40408 

S002 

MOOl 

40491 

M003 

M002 

7844 R 2 

7844 

7215 R12 

7267 R 2 

7515 

7940 

7575 

7061 

7097 

7203 R12 

7286 R 2 

7257 R 2 

7883 

7225 R123 5 

7261 R 2 

7891 

L12345 

L 2 4 

L123456 

LI 

L123456 

L 2 45 

L123456 

L123456 

L12 45 

P I 

65 



Fort Davis 

-McDonald 

Fort Ord 

Goldstcne-Moj ave 

Grasse 

Graz 

Greenbank 

Hat Creek 

40442 

S003 

M006 

MOOl 

S002 

M005 

M009 

M008 

S017 

40427 

7216 R12 

7080 

7086 

7206 

7885 

7900 R 2 

7850 R 2 

7613 R 2 

MOOl 7266 R 2 

M002 

40405 

S003 

S014 

SOOl 

S019 

S009 

M013 

MOOl 

M002 

M006 

S030 

10002 

S002 

SOOl 

M003 

11001 

S002 

40441 

SOOl 

S004 

40489 

7241 R 2 

1512 R 

1513 R12 

1514 R 

7231 R 2 

7222 R12 

7288 R 2 

7085 

7115 

7265 

7845 

7835 

7605 R 2 

7839 

7204 R12 

7214 R 2'-

SOOl 7218 R12 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

1 5 

5 

ML23 

M123 

ML2 

M123 

L1234567 

L1234567 

L12 45 

L123456 

LI 

L12 45 

L12345 

L1234567 

L1234567 

P I 

H a y s t a c k - W e s t f o r d 4 0 4 4 0 

5 0 0 2 7 2 0 5 R12 5 

5 0 0 3 7 2 0 9 R 1 2 3 5 

66 



MOOl 7091 L123456 

Helwan 

Herstnoiceux 

Hobart 

Hohenbunstorf 

Honefoss 

Huahine 

Ishigaki shima 

Johannesburg 

Karitsa 

Kashiita 

Katavia 

Kauai 

Kodiak 

Kootwijk 

30101 

SOOl 7831 

13212 

5001 7840 

50116 

5002 7242 R12 5 

14202 

M002 7600 R 2 

10325 

MOOl 

92202 

M002 7121 

M002 7123 

21736 

SOOl 7307 

30302 

SOOl 7232 R123 5 

M002 

12614 

MOOl 7520 

21701 

SOOl 1856 R12 5 

S004 1857 R123 5 

12615 

MOOl 7512 

40424 

SOOl 1311 R123 5 

M004 

40419 

MOOl 7278 R 2 

13504 

L1234567 

L1234567 

PI 

L1234567 

L123456 

L 2 

PI 

L123456 

L123456 

PI 

67 



Kwaj alein Atoll 

La Jolla 

Lairpedusa 

Leonard 

Los Alamos 

Madrid 

Maitmoth Lakes 

Maryland Point 

Matera 

M002 

SOOl 

M003 

8833 

7833 

50505 

S003 4968 R12 5 

MOOl 7092 

40460 

MOOl 

12706 

MOOl 7544 

40454 

MOOl 

40463 

SOOl 

13407 

SOOl 

S003 

S010 

S013 

40437 

MOOl 

40490 

SOOl 

7292 R 2 

7611 R12 

1563 R 4 

1561 R 2 4 

1565 R12 4 

7259 R 2 

7217 R123 5 

12734 

M004 7541 

M005 7540 

SOOl 7939 

S005 7243 R 23 5 

M007 

L123456 

LL234 7 

L12 45 

L123456 

L12345 

L12345 

L1234567 

PI 

PI 

PI 

PI 

Maui/ 40445/40424 

Kokee Park 

/S001 1311 R123 5 

M002 7120 R 2 

MOOl 7210 M123 

L12 45 

L1234567 

Mazatlan 40504 

68 



Melengiclick 

Metsahovi 

MOOl 7122 

20803 

MOOl 7580 

10503 

SOOl 7805 

M002 7601 R 2 

L1234567 

KL23456 

L1234 7 

Minami Tori sima 21733 

5001 7300 

5002 7310 R 2 

Miyazaki 

M i z u s a m 

Miles City 

21718 

SOOl 7312 R 2 

21702 

S009 7314 R 2 

40455 

MOOl 7038 R 2 

Monte Generoso 14005 

M002 7590 L2345 

Monte Venda 12749 

MOOl 7542 

Monument 40497/40436 

Peak/San Diego- M002 7220 R 

Otay Mountain M003 7274 R 2 

MOOl 7110 

/M003 7035 

/M002 7062 

Mount Hopkins 40434 

M002 7888 

SOOl 7921 

L 234 

L12 45 

LI 

L1234567 

L123456 

L12 45 

L12 45 

L12 

Natal 

Nöbeyama 

Ncrne 

41604 

SOOl 7929 

21725 

SOOl 7244 R12 5 

40421 

L12 45 

69 



Noto 

Ny-Alesund 

Ocotillo 

Cnsala 

Owens Valley 

Palos Verdes 

Pasadena 

Patrick AFB 

Pearblosscm 

Penticton 

Pietcwn 

Pinyon Fiats 

MOOl 

12717 

SOOl 

MOOl 

10317 

MOOl 

40449 

MOOl 

10402 

S002 

40439 

S002 

M004 

M003 

MOOl 

7279 R 2 

7547 R123 5 

7543 

7270 R 2 

7213 R12 5 

7207 R12 5 

7853 R 2 

7084 

7114 

40403 

MOOl 7268 R 2 

40400 

M003 

M005 

M006 

MOOl 

40417 

M002 

7263 R 2 

7264 R 

7272 R 

7896 

7069 

40404 

MOOl 7254 R 2 

M002 7253 R 2 

40105 

MOOl 7283 R 2 

40456 

SOOl 7234 R12 

40407 

MOOl 7256 R 2 

M002 

L12 4 6 

L123456 

LI 

L12 45 

L12 45 

L12 5 

P I 

P I 

P I 

70 



Platteville 

Point Reyes 

Potsdam 

Cuincy 

Richmond 

Riga 

Roumelli 

Sandpoint 

San Fransisco 

Santa Paola 

Santiago 

40496 

M002 7258 R12 

MOOl 7112 

40410 

MOOl 7251 R 2 

14106 

SOOl 1181 

40433 

M004 7221 R 2 

M006 7260 R 

MOOl 7051 

M002 7109 

M005 7886 

40499 

SOOl 7219 R123 5 

M002 7295 

12302 

S002 1884 

MOOl 7560 

12613 

MOOl 7517 

40423 

MOOl 7280 R 2 

40406 

MOOl 7252 R 2 

40428 

MOOl 7255 R 2 

41705 

MOOl 7400 

S006 1404 R123 

M002 

L1234567 

L12345 7 

L12 

L1234567 

L123 5 

L123456 

L12345 7 

LI 

L123456 

L12345 

PI 

Santiago de Cuba 40701 

SOOl 1953 L12345 7 

71 



Seattle 

Sest 

Shanghai 

Shintotsugawa 

Simeis-Katzively 

Simosato 

Sourdough 

Tokyo 

Trieste 

Trcmso 

Trysil 

Tsukuba 

Usuda 

40457 

MOOl 7229 R 2 

41709 

SOOl 

21605 

S008 

S009 

SOOl 

21731 

SOOl 

12337 

S003 

S006 

MOOl 

21726 

M002 

40425 

MOOl 

21704 

S002 

12718 

M002 

10302 

M002 

M003 

7239 R12 

7226 R 2 

7227 R12 5 

7837 

7315 R 2 

1873 

1893 

7561 

7838 

7281 R 2 

7308 

7550 

7602 R 2 

10328 

MOOl 7607 R12 

21730 

SOOl 7311 R 2 

21729 

SOOl 7246 R 2 

S004 

L1234567 

LI 345 7 

LI 345 7 

LI 

L1234567 

LI 

L123456 

L12 456 

P I 

P I 

V a n d e n b e r g 40420 

72 



Vernal 

Victoria 

MOOl 7111 R 

M002 

M004 

40492 

M002 

MOOl 

40129 

7223 R12 5 

7887 

7290 R 2 

7892 

MOOl 7289 R 2 

M002 

Washington 40451/40490 

/Maryland Point 

Wettzeil 

Whitehorse 

Wuhan 

/S001 7217 R123 5 

M112 

M107 

M108 

M106 

ML01 

M102 

M103 

M104 

M105 

M114 

ML16 

ML19 

M120 

M121 

M117 

M118 

ML11 

14201 

S004 

S002 

7063 

7064 

7065 

7100 

7101 

7102 R 2 

7103 

7104 

7105 

7125 

7130 

7917 

7918 

7919 

7920 

7889 

7899 

7224 R123 5 

7834 

M004 7596 

M005 

M007 

S018 

M006 

40118 

MOOl 

21602 

7597 

7599 

8834 

7598 

7284 R 2 

L 2 

L12 45 

L12 45 

LI 5 

LI 

LI 

LI 

L12 45 

L12 45 

LI 

L1234567 

L12 45 

LI 

L 

L1234 6 

LI 

L1234 6 

L 

L12 45 

L1234567 

LI 45 

LI 

LI 

LI 34 7 

L 

P I 

P I 

73 



Xrisokalaria 

Yakataga 

Yaragadee 

Yellcwknife 

Yigilca 

Yozgat 

Yuma 

Zinrnerwald 

S003 7236 

12616 

MOOl 7525 

40416 

MOOl 7277 R 2 

50107 

MOOl 7090 

M004 

40127 

MOOl 7285 R 2 

SOOl 7296 R 2 

M003 

20804 

MOOl 7587 

20802 

MOOl 7585 

40493 

M002 7273 R 

MOOl 7894 R 2 

14001 

SOOl 7810 

LI 

L123456 

L1234567 

L123456 

L123456 

L12 45 

L1234567 

P I 

P I 

74 


